

Date: 12th November 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 520155

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR")

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(1) of SEBI LODR - Disclosure of material information

This is to inform all stakeholders that Starlog Enterprises Limited ("Starlog") has obtained a No Dues Certificate from its last lender, Prudent ARC Limited. A copy of the No Dues Certificate dated 11/11/2024 is annexed herewith. The certificate confirms that all dues and obligations have been cleared and no further payments are pending to Prudent ARC Limited.

We are pleased to notify that Starlog is now a debt-free entity.

Mumba

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For Starlog Enterprises Limited

Edwina Dsouza Whole-time Director

DIN: 09532802

Place: Mumbai



## PRUDENT ARC LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: D Mall, Plot No. A-1 Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, New Delhi-110 034 Tel: +91-11-45320000 | Email Id: info@prudentarc.com

CIN: U749O0DL2011PLC225445

Ref. PARC/63/2024-25

11th November 2024

To, M/s. Starlog Enterprises Ltd, (Borrower) 501, Sukh Sagar, N S Patkar Marg, Mumbai-400007

Kind Attention: Mr. Saket Agarwal

Subject: 'No Dues Certificate' in respect of the debt due to Prudent ARC Limited acquired from Axis Bank Ltd.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our sanction letter dated 23.03.2024 regarding full and final settlement of dues of Starlog Enterprises Ltd (the borrower) owed to Prudent ARC Limited acting in its capacity of trustee of Prudent Trust-92/24 (PARC) under deferred payment settlement.

In this regard, we hereby confirm that the borrower has paid all its dues as per the terms of the deferred payment settlement and accordingly, we further confirm that no further dues are payable by the borrower to Prudent ARC Limited on account of the outstanding dues acquired by Prudent ARC Limited from Axis Bank Ltd.

We hereby release our charge on all the securities created and subsisting in favor of Prudent ARC Limited. We request you to file necessary form with the Registrar of Companies for satisfaction of the charge.

We acknowledge the efforts by the borrower for adhering to payment towards deferred payment settlement within the agreed timelines.

Please acknowledge receipt of the letter.

Yours Faithfully,
For Prudent ARC Limited
(acting in its capacity of trustee of Prudent Trust-92/24)

Authorized Officer

